Another avenue for data collection that informs Item 19 was through survey information from 
case managers and specialists who work in the field. For a description of the survey distribution 
process, please refer to the “Description of Stakeholder Involvement in the Statewide 
Assessment Process” section of this report. Two hundred thirty-four (234) responded to this 
survey question: “The following pieces of information are current and accurate in FACES for the 
foster children that I case manage:  demographic information (date of birth, race, sex, ethnicity), 
placement information, and permanency goals”.

[...]

whether there are any exceptions or compelling reasons to not pursue TPR. 

According to Children’s Division administrative data, as of December 31, 2022, there were 
13,338 children in foster care in Missouri.  Of those, 424 entered custody during September, 
2021, reaching the 15-month mark in foster care.  Two hundred twenty-seven (227) of the 424 
children were placed with relatives at the 15-month mark (53.5%), thus having an exception to 
the filing for TPR.  Of the remaining 197 children, 12 had termination of parental rights 
completed and three children had TPR actions filed (7.6%, 15/197).